Health Research Foundation Medal of Honour

Sponsor

Health Research Foundation

Description

Since its inception in 1945, the Medal of Honour has been awarded to remarkable individuals whose research or contributions to public policies supportive of research and development in Canada have achieved international recognition. All recipients have made pivotal contribution to the advancement of knowledge in the health sciences and/or the improvement of therapeutics healthcare.

The award recipient receives \$20,000 to donate to the research-based, Canadian academic institution of their choice, along with being presented with the prestigious Medal of Honour at the HRF's annual awards event.

Eligibility

The HRF Medal of Honour is granted by the Health Research Foundation (HRF) of Innovative Medicines Canada on an annual basis. This award recognizes outstanding individuals whose research and/or contribution to public policies supportive of research and development in Canada have achieved international recognition. Nominees must be Canadian residents whose work/research has been performed in Canada and has made a truly notable or pivotal contribution to the advancement of knowledge in the health sciences, health policy and/or the improvement of therapeutics and healthcare. Recipients can originate from a variety of fields and sectors including patient groups, educators, journalists, industry, and the public and non-profit sectors.

A secondary nominator is required for the nomination to be considered and cannot originate from a current member of the Medal of Honour Committee. The nomination deadline is June 21st of the award-granting year. Any nomination submitted can be considered for up to two award cycles

Prize

The \$20,000 prize will be invested back into innovative health research at the Canadian academic facility of the recipient's choice to promote further life sciences research in Canada.

Health Research Foundation Medal of Honour

Published on Research Alerts (https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts)

Special Notes

Please note that research activities carried out in the context of COVID-19 need to adhere to the University of Guelph COVID-19 research principles, policies, guidelines and processes as they may be updated from time to time and communicated on the Office of Research web-page [1].

Deadlines

External Deadline

If College-level review is required, your College will communicate its earlier internal deadlines.

Type **Notes** Date

Monday, June 21, 2021 -9:00am Please submit

> the nomination directly to the Health Research Foundation website via the nomination form

> > [2]. Please also submit a copy

of the full nomination

research.services@uoguelph.c

<u>a</u> [3].

How to Apply

Applications must be submitted online, using the application form provided on the Health Research Foundation Medal of Honour website [4]. Please submit an OR-5 and a completed application to research.services@uoguelph.ca [3] by the external deadline.

For More Information

For more information, contact stratprq@uoquelph.ca [5] or see the Health Research Foundation Medal of Honour website [4].

Alert Classifications Category:

Honours and Awards

Disciplines:

Health and Life Sciences

Source

URL: https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts/content/health-research-foundation-medal-honour

Health Research Foundation Medal of Honour

Published on Research Alerts (https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/alerts)

Links

- [1] https://www.uoguelph.ca/research/
- [2] http://www.hrf-

frs.com/CMFiles/20200511_HRF_Medal_of_Honour_Nomination_Form_2020.pdf

- [3] mailto:research.services@uoguelph.ca
- [4] http://www.hrf-frs.com/en/programs/medal-of-honour
- [5] mailto:stratprg@uoguelph.ca